
Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 BL-SAT

E14 - 11w ; Arditi métal bulbholder ; Black fabric wire1

BASE
VERTICAL TUBE
EXTENSION TUBE
S TUBE
L TUBE
HANDLE
HANDLE WASHER
TUBE 1
PLASTIC WASHER Ø40
PLASTIC WAHSER Ø30
PLIERS
TUBE 2
JUNCTION PIECE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK
BLACK SATIN
RED
RED
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN

COVERING PIECE
FIXATION PIECE
ROUND SHADE
BULBHOLDER SPACER
BULBHOLDER SCREW
BULBHOLDER
M3 x 4 SCREW
M10 x 4 NUT
M4 x 5 SCREW
M5 x 10 PLASTIC SCREW
M4 x 3 SCREW
M6 x 7 SCREW
THREAD 10X100

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
2
3
1

BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK OUTSIDE / WHITE INSIDE
CHROME
CHROME

BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK

Qty Piece Finishing



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 BL-SAT

E14 - 11w ; Arditi métal bulbholder ; Black fabric wire1

BASE
VERTICAL TUBE
EXTENSION TUBE
S TUBE
L TUBE
HANDLE
HANDLE WASHER
TUBE 1
PLASTIC WASHER Ø40
PLASTIC WAHSER Ø30
PLIERS
TUBE 2
JUNCTION PIECE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK
BLACK SATIN
RED
RED
BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN

COVERING PIECE
FIXATION PIECE
ROUND SHADE
BULBHOLDER SPACER
BULBHOLDER SCREW
BULBHOLDER
M3 x 4 SCREW
M10 x 4 NUT
M4 x 5 SCREW
M5 x 10 PLASTIC SCREW
M4 x 3 SCREW
M6 x 7 SCREW
THREAD 10X100

1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
2
3
1

BLACK SATIN
BLACK SATIN
BLACK OUTSIDE / WHITE INSIDE
CHROME
CHROME

BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK

Qty Piece Finishing



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312

1

ELEMENTS

VERTICAL TUBE

BASE

S TUBE

L TUBE

HANDLE HANDLE WASHER

M4x3 SCREW

M4x3 SCREW

M4x5 SCREW M5x10 SCREW

SHADE BULBHOLER SPACER

BULBHOLDER

PLIERS

COVERING PIECE

FIXATION PIECE

JUNCTION PIECE

PLASTIC WASHER

TUBE 1

TUBE 2

EXTENSION TUBE



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

1

BASE

115

R3

R0,5

8°

R20

R1

51
,5

33

20

176°

 2
1 

A

A

 
10

 

 5 

 1
4,

56
 

 52 

 2
4,

6 

 26 

 5
0 

 M3 

M
633

 17,2 

 1
4,

5 

COUPE A-A

 5,5 
 R5 

DÉTAIL B



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

4

VERTICAL  TUBE

B B

 17 

 3
60

 

 1
5 

 M10 

 1
5 

 1,5 

 14,4 
 11 

 6
0 

 8
 

 1
6 

 1
6 

 8
 

 4
 

 4
 

 4
 

DÉTAIL A

 M3 

 R5 

COUPE B-B

Champfer for M3 Screw



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

4

EXTENSION TUBE

 17 

 5
00

 

 M10 

 1
5 

 
4 

 7
,5

 

 1,5 

 M10 

 1
5 



M
atérials :

Date :
Rev :

N
am

e : 

Part :

Details :

dcw
.

LA
M

P G
RA

S N
°312

PAIN
TED STEEL/CH

ROM
ED STEEL

2

S TU
BE

 357 

 1
08

,5
 

 6
8,

5 

 1
60

 

 R38,5 

 R38,5 

 280 
 7

0 

 3
0 

 
17

 
 M4 

 1
0 

 4
0 

3 Stripe holes for welding 10x5

 
7 

B B

 M3 

COUPE B-B

CHAMPFER FOR M3 SCREW

 14,4 

 11 

 6
0 

 4
 

 4
 

 4
 

 8
 

 1
6 

 1
6 

 8
 

DÉTAIL E



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS N°312 PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

2

L TUBE -150

 150 
 1

08
,5

 
 R38

,5 

 111,5 

 7
0 

 17 

 1
2,

5 

 M4 

 1
0 

 4
0 

 45 
 30 

 5 

B B

 M4 

 8 

 R1  1
,5

 

COUPE B-B



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL

1

BREAKING HANDLE

M 4

6

4

KNURLING

Ø
12

M
4



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PLASTIC

1

HANDLE WASHER

2

Ø 4
Ø

9



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

1

TUBE 1 - 316

 R20
 

5,5 
 2

63
 14 

 3
3  5

3 

 3,4 

B
 3

16
 

 5
8 

 1
5 

 M4 

 5
 

 M
5 

 9
 

 R1 
 3 

DÉTAIL A 

C

C

 2 

 R7 

 1,50 

 150°  1
7 

COUPE C-C 

32
 

26 

DÉTAIL B 

Arial



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PLASTIC

1

PLASTIC WASHER - Ø40

PLIERS SUPPLIED BY DCW

Ø
40

Ø
5,3

1,5



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS CHROMED STEEL

1

AXIS

8

1

R2,65

4,
40

Ø
8

Ø
5,

3



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS SPRING PAINTED STEEL / CHROMED STEEL

1

PLIERS

12

R6

R2,80

27,10

31
,6

1

30
,8

0

R 7

1,50

R6,50
R1,5

0

20,38°

22

15,57

1

151,78°

PLIERS SUPPLIED BY DCW



M
atérials :

Date :
Rev :

N
am

e : 

Part :

Details :

dcw
.

LA
M

P G
RA

S
PAIN

TED STEEL/CH
ROM

ED STEEL

1

TU
BE 2

Ø
40

Ø
30

160

195

105 Ø
5,5

Ø
5,5

1412

BB

150°150°

R 7R3

5,432

12

R2,5

DÉTAIL A 
22

COUPE B-B 

2

1

1

3

5,5

24

DÉTAIL C 
5,5

2

1

1

3

17DÉTAIL D

1,5



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PLASTIC

1

PLASTIC WASHER - Ø30

PLIERS SUPPLIED BY DCW

Ø
30

Ø
5,3

1,5



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL / CHROMED STEEL

1

JUNCTION PIECE

15

R 15

R 20

DETAIL UNBENDED

90°

2

Ø
10

Ø
R 40

212°

26,25

13

8

R1
R 5

Ø R 30

Ø R 5,5



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL / CHROMED STEEL

1

FIXATION PIECE

23 21

Ø 12

Ø 14

A

A

M 10

COUPE A-A



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL / CHROMED STEEL

1

COVERING PIECE

30

15

15
15 R 2

R 2

R1

A

A
12

1

COUPE A-A



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL/CHROMED STEEL

1

ROUND SHADE

43

7

14
2

99

141

R 10

R 118,5
7,93°

60°

50
43

A

A

Ø 28

6 HOLE Ø7

0,6

COUPE A-A 

4

R 2

DÉTAIL B 



Matérials :

Date : Rev :

Name : 

Part :

Details :

dcw.
LAMP GRAS PAINTED STEEL / CHROMED STEEL

1

BULBHOLDER SPACER

38

32

40

45 R 4

150,26°
A

A

1

COUPE A-A




